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I N1'RODUC'J'ION 
. 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for November 1974 
amounted to 3,317.000 hundredweight. indicating a dccrcasc of 
11% from the November 1974 output of 3.724,0000 
hundredweight. but 11% above the November 1973 total of 
2.975.0(X) hundredweight. and 6% less than the ten-year ( 1964- 
73) average production fqr the month of November of 
3.524,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 
330.000 hundredweight compared with 325.000 
hundredweight in November 1973. Production of wheat flour 
during the first four months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted 
to 13.377.000 hundredweight little change from the 13.474.000 
hundredweight for the same period a year ago. and 4% lower 
than the ten year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during November 1974 averaged 78.1% 
01 capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 170,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for October 1974 operated at 85.3% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for fl9ur in November 1974 amounted to 
7.436.000 bushels. 10% less than the 8.275.000 bushels milled in 
O.iohcr 1974 but 10% more than the 6.745,000 bushels milled in 
Nvcmbcr it year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
urreflt month's milled wheat amounted to 572.000 bushels. 12% 

h.I'w the 647.000 hushls of this type in November 1973. Total 
!..it milled for flour during the first four months of the crop 

1974-75 amounted to 29.962.000 bushels. 2% below the 
30.460,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop ear.  

Milifeed production for November 1974 amounted to 
60.000 tons. 12% more than the 54.000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. Total millfeed production for the first four 
months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 237,000 tons, 
slightly below the 239,000 tons produced in the previous crop 
year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of October 1974 amounted to 817.000 
hundredweight. 21% above the 673,000 hundredweight 
exported during September 1974. but 7% below the October 
1973 exports of 879.000 hundredweight. l'otal shipments during 
the first three months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 
2.074.000 hundredweight, 5% more than the 1.980.000 
hundredweight exported during the same period of the previous 
crop year. 

La production canadicnne de farine de blé en novembre 1974 
a atleint 3,317.000 quintaux marquanl une diminution de 11% par 
rapport a celle d' octobrc, 1974 qui etait de 3.724.000 quintaux. 
mais 11% de plus que les 2,975.000 quintaux de novembre 1973, et 
6% de moms lorsqu'on Ia compare ala production moycnne du mois 
dc novembre pour Ia décennie 1964-73. (3.524.000 quintaux). Lc 
blé d'hiver de 'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui lait 
l'objcct de Ia présente étude représentait 330.000 quintaux cuntrc 
325.000 quintaux en novembre 1973. La production de farine de blé 
au cours des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole dc 1974-
75 s'cst élcvée a 13,377.000 quintaux, un peu moms que les 
13.474.000 quintaux produits pendant Ia mme permode lan dernier. 
ci 4% au-dessous pour Ia décennie pour Ia mime periode. 

En novembre 1974, ks minoterics on tourné a 78.1% dc leur 
pleinc capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrahlcs ci d'une capacité 
journaliôre de 170.000 quintaux. Lea minoteries qui ont 
rendu comptc de cur activité en octobre I974ontf'onctionné a 85.3% 
de leur eapacité combinéc calculéc sur 26 jours ouvrahlcs. 

En nuvembre 1974, 7,436.000 boisseaux de blé a farine on été 
moulus, chiffre inferior de 10 % par rapport aux 8.275,000 boisscaux 
moulus en ociobre 1974, mais 10% au-dcssus de 6,745.000 
boisscaux moulus au mois dc novcmbrc de l'an dcrnicr. Le blC 
d'hiver de i'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantitC totale de blé rnouiu 
pendant Ic mois en cours reprCsentait 572,000 hoisacaux, 12% de 
moms que les 647.000 hoisscaux dc mCmc type de Mc en novembre 
1973. Le blé de farine moulu au cours des quatrc premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricole 1974-75 rcprcsentait au total de 29,962.000 
boisseaux. 2% dc moms que les 30.460.000 housscaux moulus 
pendant Ia mCmc période dc Ia campagne agricole prCcCdente. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour I'alimcntation du 
bétail s'est ClcvCe a 60.000 tonnes en novembre 1974, cc chiffre eat 
de 12% au-dcssus de Ia production totale de 54,000 tonnes pour Ic 
mCme mois l'an dernir. La production totale dc ces dCchets pour lea 
quatre premiers moms dc Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 a atteint 
237,000 tonncs, soil une lcgére diminution lorsqu' on Ia compare 
avec lea 239.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia mCme periodc l'annCc 
derniCre 

Scion Ics bilans preliminaires du Service des Douancs. Ics 
exportations dc farine dc blC ont atteint 817.000 quintaux en octohrc 
1974, marquant une hausse de 2 1 % des 673.000 quintaux exportés 
en septembre 1974. mais une baisse de 7% contrc less 879.000 
quinlaux des 'exportations d'octobre 1973. Les expeditions des trois 
premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 oni totalisé 
2.074.000 quintaux. soit 5% de plus que les 1.980,000 quintaux, 
exportCs au cours de Ia période correspondante de Ia campagne 
agricolc precedente. 

0 



Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• . nombres indisponibles. 
• . n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
- néant ou zero. 
- - nombres infimes. 
P nombres provisoires. 
r nombres rectifiés. 

X confidentiel pn vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi 
sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 

. 

S 

SYMBOLS 
	 SIGN ES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 
revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of 
the Statistics Act. 



293 669 545 

331 1,123 1,060 

202 692 616 

39 70 59 

- 330 325 

14 189 177 

98 129 86 

58 116 108 

1,036 	3,317 	2,975 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

	

Total 	Total 
Eastern 	Western 	November Novembre 

	

Wh-it and pIdut 	 ivision division 	1974 	1973 

	

Me at produit 	 Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 
de lEst de l'Ouest Novernbra Novembre 

	

1974 	1973 

Quantities milled 

Quantités moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

3,834 2,190 6,024 5.385 

126 23 149 117 

195 73 268 192 

385 36 421 391 

572 - 572 647 

x 	- 	x 	- 

- 	- 	- 	x 

x 	2.322 	7,436 	6,745 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de blé 
. 000 cwt 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Westsrn Red Spring Wheat - Me rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada .................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta ..... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 
do printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

DUrUm Wheat - Me dur ambre .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blCs ............................ 

Ontario Crown Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivé an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Die de printemps 
cultivé an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Die d'hiver 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Die do printemps 
cultivé cu Québec .................................. 

fl 	All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Die ................................ 

Product - Produit 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	I ou "patent" de premiàre qualiti 
y compria 	semoule 	.................................. 375 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printamps no 2 	"patent" 	........ 792 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printems n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 490 

Whole wheat and graham flour - BlC entier at Graham .. 31 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina do blé d'hiver 
del'Ontario 	....................................... 330 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina do ble dur at 
semoule............................................ 175 

Lower grades of flour - Farina do qualitC inférieure . 31 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de blC 	.... 58 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farma 	do 	blé 	...................... 2,281 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvoi(s) 	a 	is fin 	du 	tableau, 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

Wheat and product 

Eli at produit 

Eastern 
division 

Division 
de l'Est 

Western 
division 

Division 
de l'Ouest 

Total 
November 

1974 

Total, 
Novembre 

19711 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - Eli - 

Stocks on mains a la fin du mois 
'000 bushels - 	'000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Dli rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	canadien 	....... .............. 1,364 992 2,356 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Dli dhiver de l'Alberta 78 x x 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Dli tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 35 x x 
Durum 	Wheat 	- 	Bli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 259 x 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	........... ................. - - - 

OntariO Grown Winter Wheat - Dli d'hiver 
cultivi 	en 	Ontario 	................................. 2,792 - 2,792 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivi 	en 	Ontario 	...... ........................... - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
culti v i 	au 	Québec 	

.......... . ....................... 
x - x 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultiviau 	Québec 	.................................. X  - x 

All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	........................  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Eli 	................................ x x 5,719 

Note: Due to rounding, 	the sums of individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Note: 
Les chiffres ayant iti arrondis, ii se peut que la somxne des postes ne corresponde pas au total donne 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Militeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses et dichats de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- 	 Stocks 

La production de moutures 	on hand 
Product 	end of 

- 	 Total 	Total 	month 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 	November November 	- 

division division 	1974 	1973 	Stocks 
- 	- 	- 	- 	en mains 

Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 	a la fin 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Novembre Novembre du mois 

	

197 11 	1973 

. 

Oatmeal - Farina d'avoine ..................... 
Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi et orge 
perli....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigla ........ 

Mhllf••ds-TOtal-Dicheta de mouture .......... 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	788 	1,536 	199 
x 	x 	7,177 	7,215 	4,666 

- 	x 	x 	x 	x 
1,324 	560 	1,884 	1,428 	641 

Millfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - 000 - tonnes 

£40 	20 	60 	54 	9 
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TABLE 3. 14111 Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks de farine des moulins 

Grade 	of 	floux 

Categories de farina 	At 
mills 

- 

Aux 
moulins 

Eastern division 
- 

Division de l'Est 

At offsita 
positions 

- 	 Total 
Aux 

emplacements 
hors-site 

At 
mills 

- 

Aux 
moulins 

Western division 
- 

Division de 	l'Ouest 

At offgite 2  
positions 

- 	 Total 
Aux 

emplacements 2  
hors-site 

Total 
east 
and 

 west 

Total 
l'est 

at 
lOuest 

•000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 	or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualiti y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 135 42 177 96 38 134 311 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 123 62 186 79 55 134 320 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps no 
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent' 	d'exportatlon) 	........... 69 176 245 13 x x 258 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Ble 
antler 	at 	Graham 	.................. 15 9 24 17 11 28 52 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine 
de 	blé 	d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 78 18 95 - - - 95 

Lower grades of 	flour - Farine de 
qualité 	infêrieure 	................ 19 1 20 28 1 29 49 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blC 	.................... 19 x x 31 11 43 72 

1urum Semolina and flour - Farina 
da 	blé 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 22 43 66 x x 4 70 

Total .............................481 	x 	x 	x 	x 	x 	1,227 

At o!!site positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a l'est da la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

° At otfsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehaad. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Nillings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour Is consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley 	Rye 

?4ois Blé an 	Avoine Orge 	Seigle 
farine 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 19744 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,330 	. . . . 	 40 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 6,922 	. . .. 	39 

October - October 	.................................... 8,275 	. . . . 	 39 

November - 	November 	.................................. 7,436 	. . . . 	 43 

Total 	........ ...................................... 29,962 	. . . . 	 161 

Last year 	total - L'annee derniére ............. 30,460 	. . 	. . 	134 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries at des axportations de farine de bli 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine de blè Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farine Flocons Dichets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- 

- blê 
S de Quantité 

1 •  opiration 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1974 	- Aoüt 75.5 3,249 631 5,618 57 584 

September - Septembre 80.0 3,087 2,159 5,516 55 673 

October - Octobre 	......... 85.3 3,724 9914 7,656 65 817 

November - Novembre 78.1 3,317 788 7,177 60 

Total ................... 	 - 	13,377 	4.572 	25,967 	237 

Last year - total 
L'annêe dernlére . 	- 	13,474 	4,065 	21,717 	239 

TABLE 6. Manufacture of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats in Canada. Calendar Years 1969 - 973 

TABLEAU 6. La Production de farina at des flocons davoine au Canada pour les 
annäes 1969 - 1973 

Month - Mois 	 1969 	1970 	1971 	1972r 	1973p 

Lb. - 	 000 - liv. 

January 	- 	Janvier 	.................................. 7,960 7,402 7,337 7,920 5,912 

February 	- 	Février 	................................. 7,125 7,877 6,831 8,379 5,6 

March 	- 	Mars 	....................................... 3,978 10.183 6,127 7,438 4,691 

April 	- 	Avril 	...................................... 4,273 6,539 4,270 7,208 3,360 

May 	- 	Hal 	.......................................... 5,040 3,935 4,271 7,423 4,138 

June 	- 	Juin 	........................................ 5,142 7,943 6,971 4,083 3,798 

July 	- 	Juillat 	..................................... 5,831 5,695 5,389 6,422 4,278 

August 	-Aout 	...................................... 6,062 7,897 6,319 6.485 3,364 

September 	- 	September 	.............................. 7,851 9,751 9,927 5,804 5,145 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................. 8,271 6,982 8,221 6,317 8,521 

November 	- 	Novembre 	................................ 4,934 7,152 7,988 6,318 8,751 

December 	- 	Dicembre 	................................ 5,1150 7,282 7,111 7,576 5,015 

Total 	............................................ 71,917 88,638 80,762 81,372 62,597 

'Ad3ust.ad to-amovs_•ffect of time lag in th.-r.turn made by Customs. 	- Chif(7es de 	Ia 
dousne cenedienne ponderes afin de compenser las dolais. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - October 	1973 and 	1974 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouané de farina de blè selon le pays de consignation Aoüt - Octobre 1973 	at 	1974 

October - Octobre August - October 
Aoüt - Octobre 

t 	t 	u Fl 

1973r 1974p 1973r 1974p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 441 - 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 3,116 2,360 203,760 13,081 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 3,116 2,360 204,201 13,081 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europa de 	l'Ouast: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - 3,844 - 3,844 
Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. - 1,920 - 1,920 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... - 2,600 - 8,141 
Norway - Norvége - - - 
Portugal 	................................... 3,510 - 5,050 1,498 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 3,510 8,364 5,050 15,403 

Total 	................................... 6,626 10,724 209,251 28,484 

. 

Africa - Afrigue 
Angola. ....................................... -  3,327 - 8,816 
Dahomey 	.................................... . - 6,550 3,000 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 9,877 39,121 9,877 113,205 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	................... 2,000 - 4,505 - 
Guinea - 	Guinàa 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ - 600 - 600 
Kenya 	...................................... - - - 29 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... 4,770 - 10,798 392 
Malawi 	...................... ......... 	....... - - 1,742 - 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - 22,069 - 
Mozambique 	................................. 681 - 681 - 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - 35,274 - 35,274 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugalse, 	n.d,a . 	....................... 15,640 6,292 17,640 15,692 
Senegal 	- 	Sônêgal 	.......................... - 15,432 15,432 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - 763 75 763 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... - - - - 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - - 200 
Togo ....................................... -  - 8,083 - 
U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 ............................ - - - - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 1,516 - 

Total 	.................................... 32,968 100,809 83.536 193,403 

Asia - Ails: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - 
Burma 	- 	Birmania 	........... ........ ........ - - - - 
China, 	People's Rep. 	of 	- Republique 
populairede 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 

Cyprus 	- 	Chypra 	............................ 9,460 - 9,460 48 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 850 750 2,371 895 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 9,960 5,600 16,710 11,740 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvol(s) a 	is 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - October 
1973 and 1974 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouanà de farine de blè, selon le pays de consignation Aoüt - Octobre 
1973 at 1974 - fin 

Destination  

October 

1973r 

- Octobre 

1974p 

August 
Aoüt - 

1973r 

- October 
Octobre 

1974p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 130 - 443 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 150 - 930 - 

Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - 538 1484 1,031 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................  - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 2,240 - 4,467 1,120 
Philippines ................................ -  - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... - 97 48 97 
Saudi Arabia - Arabie Saoudite - - 1,946 42,935 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 64,322 - 611,322 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 4,350 600 7,550 1.400 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
République démocratique populaire du Yemen - - - - 

Total 	.................................... 91,462 7,585 108,731 59,266 

Oceania - Ocàania: 
Australia - 	Australie 	.................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceanic 
Brltanniquen.d.a . 	....................... 1,023 150 1,023 150 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... 250 - 450 - 

United States Oceania - Oceanic des 
Etats-Unis 	............................... 565 - 1,015 - 

Total 	.................................... 1,838 150 2,488 150 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphère occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 5,469 9,112 15, 1497 19,831 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 18,538 1,400 48,712 9,955 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 624 8,195 9,605 15,767 
British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	... 2,145 700 2,145 2,743 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 663,725 619,181 1,345,356 1,533,070 
Dominican Republic - RCpublique Dominicaine - - - - 

French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	. . - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 883 543 6.750 1.909 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 2,2511 3,325 2,254 
Honduras 	..... 	.......................... .... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	..... ................. ... 

 

5,459 686 9,036 211,710 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles du 

Vent 	at 	Iles 	Sous-le-Vent 	................ 28,476 29,289 77,119 63,622 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèerlandaises 	............................ 2,039 1,874 5,414 4,796 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama .....................................  - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 1,000 - 5,960 
St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 2,200 650 3,550 2,410 

Surinam 	.................................... 1,069 - 2,139 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité et Tobago 15,180 8,465 40,305 18,276 
Venezuela 	.............. 	.................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. - 14,455 7,200 87,678 

Total 	.................................. 785,807 697,804 1,576,153 1,792,981 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 878,701 817,072 1,980,159 2,078,284 

'Source: 	Canadian National 	Millers 	Association. 
n.e.s. 	- 	Not 	elsewhere 	specified. 	- 	nd.a. 	- 	Non denomme 	ailleurs. 

. 

. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries 
August - October 	1973 and 	1974 

TARLEAU 	8. 	Volume dedouane de 	farina at de tiocons davoine, 	selon le 
Aout - Octobre 	1973 at 	1974 

October - Octobra 

Destination  

1973 	1974 

of Consignment 

pays de consignation 

August - October 
Aoüt - OCtobre 

1973 	1974 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusat: 
EEC 	- C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Aliemagne de lOuest - - 9 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 9 12 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope de 	l'Quest: 

 Finland 	- 	Finiande 	....................... - 21 - 21 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 21 - 21 

Total 	.................................... - 21 9 33 

Africa - Atrique: 
Liberia - 	Liberia 	......................... - - - - 

Total ................................... -  - - - 

Asia 	Asia: 
'rhailand 	Tha ii 	...................... - - - - 

Total ................................... -  - - - 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas ..................... .............. - - 8 - 

Barbados - 	Barbade 	........................ - - 39 31 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - - 18 - 

British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	. . . - - - 150 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicaine 	............................. - - - 630 

Guyana - 	Guyane 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti - 	Haiti 	............................. - - - 50 

Honduras 	.................................. - - - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... 115 242 243 283 

St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-pierre- - 

et -Miquelon 	............................. - - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitè at Tobago 9 94 9 94 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ - 366 - 700 

Total 	................................... 124 102 317 1,938 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	............................ 124 723 326 1971 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran. 	Shorts and Niddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - October 	1973 and 	1974 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedouanè de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon is pays de consignation, Aoüt - Octobre 	1973 et 	1974 

October - Octobre Au9ust - October 
Aout - Octobre 

Destination  

1973 1974 1973 1974 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC -  C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 

et 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	.................... 224,738 - 546,739 - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - - 

Total 	.................................. 224,738 - 546,739 - 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. - 22,474 49,8 140 147,597 

Total 	...................................  22,474 49.840 147,597 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphàre occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 100 80 380 300 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................  - - 300 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	et 	lies 	Sous-le 	Vent 	............... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 331,758 139,955 541,810 459,199 

Total 	................................... 331.858 140,035 642,190 459,799 

All countries - Total - Tous 
los 	pays 	............................. 556,596 162,509 1,238,769 607,396 
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